(Application Form)

Certified for:
First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Main info
Name /Surname: = Turgay Kaplan
Position applied for: | Chief Engineer Desired Vessel Type: = Tankers
Minimum salary $: | Negotiable Birthday / Place of birth: | 25.11.1967 Kagithane
Phones: +905427229161 Citizenship: = Turkey
+902163343497

Country of residence /

E-mail: | trgykpln@gmail.com City: Turkey/Istanbul
Acibadem
Messenger: Home address: = mah.Baségretmen
sok.Adnan bey apt.7/8
English level: | Good Closest airport: | Istanbul
USA visa valid up: | 17.09.2024 Schengen visa valid up: = No
Passports / Smbk
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Seaman's book S00423082 26.04.2024 TURKEY 26.04.2029
International passport U30285172 09.10.2023 TURKEY 09.10.2033
Diplomas
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Rank First class engineer / Chief engineer officer
Professional license 6E5F3819 26.04.2024 Turkey 26.04.2029

Endorsement 25.11.2019 05.08.2024


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/231465/

Basic Safety Training

Security Awareness
Training

Designated Security
Duties

Advanced Fire Fighting

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Medical First Aid
Tanker Familiarization

Oil Tank Specialized
Training

Engine Room Resource
Management

High Voltage Training

Personal Survival
Techniques Training

Personal Safety and Social

Responsibility

LGtank Tank Specialized
Training

Cmk Tank Specialized
Training

IGF Code Basic Certificate

of Proficiency

IGF Code Advanced
Certificate of Proficiency

Physical Examination

Vaccination

10762369

11267642

11267641

10762367

10762365

11267644

10653687

10653601

10364214

10645647

10762366

10762368

148

10653585

BSH-2022-257-0204

BSH-2024-256-0038

124305

134603

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

20.11.2022

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

12.10.2022

08.03.2024

23.11.2022

22.11.2012

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

GERMANY

GERMANY

TURKEY

TURKEY

24.04.2029

24.04.2029

24.04.2029

24.04.2029

24.04.2029

24.04.2029

24.04.2029

24.04.2029

20.11.2027

24.04.2029

24.04.2029

29.04.2029

24.04.2029

24.04.2029

11.10.2027

13.10.2027

23.11.2024

22.11.2022



05.08.2024

Marshall Islands Endorsement 722052 03.12.2020
Marshall Islands Seaman book 1497099 25.11.2019 25.11.2024
PASCO RONI/ LfP,G - Ft"g’/ BaW /9340 03.12.2024 -
MARSHALL ISLAND | 'e'"derate 03.05.2025
Chief Enaineer 29991 PASCOGAS /
g TURKEY
Completed succesfully,total service 5 months,Trade area is West Africa
and HRA (Somali land ,Port Sudan)
ADVANTAGE SPICE/ Crude oil MAN/B&W / 14.05.2024 -
MARSHALL ISLAND ker /1 7 1 12.09.2024
- - S S tanker /15665 8660 09.20 GEDEN LINES
Chief Engineer /TURKEY
Completed succesfully,total service 3 months 27 days, Trade area is
between Singapore and U.A.E
P Roni / Marshall LfP'G - F;]”g/ B&W /9340 07.11.2023 -
asco Roni /Marsha refrigerate 08.04.2024
29991
PASCOGAS
SHIPPING /
TURKEY

Chief Engineer Completed succesfully,total service/5 months and 1 Day.Main
Engine(Duel Fuel)/BW 6G50 ME-C9.6 LGIP-HPSCR,Aux
Engine/HIMSEN- New ship delivery from HMD Ulsan KOREA-Trade area
between USA and EUROPE

LPG MANTA LPG - Fully MAN/B&W / 08.07.2023 -
SALACAK /Panama | remgerated/ 12986 30.09.2023
Chief Engineer 29536 MANTAGAS /
TURKEY
Completed succesfully,total service/2 months and 22 days/Aux Engine-
Himsen/Sailing area-East Africa-Europe
IGLC DICLE/ LPG - Fully MAN/BS&W/ | 07.12.2022-
Panama refrigerated / 10806 25.06.2023
Chief Engineer 24617 MANTAGAS /
TURKEY
Completed succesfully,total service/6 months and 15 days/ Main Engine
(BW-6S50 ME-C8.2 )Aux Engine-Himsen/Sailing Area-Persian gulf-India
covsTA st | Chiater! | WANES | 2ater
] ] o IMZA MARINE /
Chief Engineer TURKEY
Completed succesfully,total service/ 7 months and 15 days/Aux Engine-
Daihatsu/Sailing area-U.S Gulf-Far East
BARNET/ Majuro Chemical MAN/B&W / 15.11.2020 -
tanker /13000 6000 15.07.2021 FLEET
SHIPPING /
CYPRUS

Completed succesfully,total service/ 7 months and 26 days/Aux Engine-

Chief Engineer
Daihatsu/Sailing area-West Africa-North Africa



Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Sex: male

PACIFIC QUARTZ/ Product tanker / MAN/B&W / 18.11.2019 -
Liberia 12986 04.09.2020 EASTERN
PACIFIC /
Completed succesfully,total service/ 9 months and 15 days/Aux Engine- SINGAPORE
Daihatsu/Sailing area-East Africa-U.A.E-USA Gulf
PORTMAN SQUARE / | Producttanker/ MAN/B&W / 22.02.2019 -
Liberia 15729 17.08.2019 Zodiac
Maritime
Completed succesfully,total service/ 5 months and 5 days-Aux Engine Limited / U.K
Daihatsu/Sailing area-East Africa -U.A.E-Far East
VENDOME STREET/ | Producttanker/ MAN/B&W / 29.08.2018 -
Liberia 12986 10.01.2019 Zodiac
Maritime
Completed succesfully,total service/ 4 months and 10 days-Aux Engine Limited / U.K
STX MAN-Sailing area/Europe-East Africa
IPANEMA STREET/ Product tanker / MAN/B&W / 24122017 -
Liberia 12986 26.05.2018 Zodiac
Maritime
Completed succesfully,total service/ 5 months and 2 days-Aux Engine Limited / U.K
STX MAN-Sailing area/Far East -U.S Gulf
lpanema Street/ Qil tanker / MAN/B&W / 24122017 -
Liberia 6948 26.05.2018 Zodiac
Maritime
Completed succesfully,total service/ 5 months and 02 days/Aux Engine - Limited / U.K

Daihatsu/Sailing area-East Africa-India

Eyes color: Brown

Maritime education:

Speciality:

Next of kin:

Kin name, Surname:

Maritime College/Industry
High School

Wife

Zekiye Kaplan

Height: 163

Additional skills:

Knowledge of other

languages:

Kin phone:

Kin address:

Overall size: Medium

Shoe size: 40

One star SCUBA diver-License of
Turkish Chess Federation

Spanish-Beginner

+905422108095

Acibadem mah.Basdégretmen
sok.Adnan bey apt.7/8
Acibadem/Kadikdy/istanbul/ TURKEY



	CV
	Turgay Kaplan
	First class engineer / Chief engineer officer



