

## CV

(Application Form)

## Turgay Kaplan

Certified for:



Crewell ID: 231465



Main info				
Name / Surname:	Turgay Kaplan			
Position applied for:	Chief Engineer	Desired Vessel Type:	Tankers	
Minimum salary \$:	Negotiable	Birthday / Place of birth:	25.11.1967 Kağıthane	
Phones:	+905427229161 +902163343497	Citizenship:	Turkey	
E-mail:	trgykpln@gmail.com	Country of residence / City:	Turkey/Istanbul	
Messenger:		Home address:	Acıbadem mah.Başöğretmen sok.Adnan bey apt.7/8	
English level:	Good	Closest airport:	Istanbul	
USA visa valid up:	17.09.2024	Schengen visa valid up:	No	

Passports / Smbk						
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up						
Seaman's book	S00423082	26.04.2024	TURKEY	26.04.2029		
International passport	U30285172	09.10.2023	TURKEY	09.10.2033		

Diplomas						
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up		
Rank	First class engineer / Chief engineer officer					
Professional license	6E5F3819	26.04.2024	Turkey	26.04.2029		
Endorsement		25.11.2019		05.08.2024		

Certificates						
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up		
Basic Safety Training	10762369	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Security Awareness Training	11267642	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Designated Security Duties	11267641	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Advanced Fire Fighting	10762367	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	10762365	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Medical First Aid	11267644	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Tanker Familiarization	10653687	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Oil Tank Specialized Training	10653601	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Engine Room Resource Management	10364214	20.11.2022	TURKEY	20.11.2027		
High Voltage Training	10645647	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Personal Survival Techniques Training	10762366	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Personal Safety and Social Responsibility	10762368	26.04.2024	TURKEY	29.04.2029		
LGtank Tank Specialized Training	148	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
Cmk Tank Specialized Training	10653585	26.04.2024	TURKEY	24.04.2029		
IGF Code Basic Certificate of Proficiency	BSH-2022-257-0204	12.10.2022	GERMANY	11.10.2027		
IGF Code Advanced Certificate of Proficiency	BSH-2024-256-0038	08.03.2024	GERMANY	13.10.2027		
Medical certificates						

Medical certificates					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Physical Examination	124305	23.11.2022	TURKEY	23.11.2024	
Vaccination	134603	22.11.2012	TURKEY	22.11.2022	

Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books					
Country Document type No. Date of issue Valid up					

Marshall Islands	Endorsement	722052	03.12.2020	05.08.2024
Marshall Islands	Seaman book	1497099	25.11.2019	25.11.2024

	Sea	service (last	5 years)			
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country	
Chief Engineer	PASCO RONI / MARSHALL ISLAND	LPG - Fully refrigerated / 29991	B&W / 9340	03.12.2024 - 03.05.2025	PASCOGAS/	
	Completed succesful and	ly,total service 5 r d HRA (Somali lan		a is West Africa	TURKEY	
	ADVANTAGE SPICE / MARSHALL ISLAND	Crude oil tanker / 156657	MAN/B&W / 18660	14.05.2024 - 12.09.2024	GEDEN LINE	
Chief Engineer	Completed succesf	ully,total service 3 between Singapor		Trade area is	/TURKEY	
	Pasco Roni / Marshall	LPG - Fully refrigerated / 29991	B&W / 9340	07.11.2023 - 08.04.2024	PASCOGAS	
Chief Engineer	Completed succesfully,total service/5 months and 1 Day.Main Engine(Duel Fuel)/BW 6G50 ME-C9.6 LGIP-HPSCR,Aux Engine/HIMSEN- New ship delivery from HMD Ulsan KOREA-Trade area between USA and EUROPE					
Chief Engineer	LPG MANTA SALACAK / Panama	LPG - Fully refrigerated / 29536	MAN/B&W / 12986	08.07.2023 - 30.09.2023	MANTAGAS	
-	Completed succesful Hims	ly,total service/2 r en/Sailing area-Ea		ys/Aux Engine-	TURKEY	
Chief Engineer	IGLC DICLE / Panama	LPG - Fully refrigerated / 24617	MAN/B&W / 10806	07.12.2022 - 25.06.2023	MANTAGAS /	
-	· ·	Completed succesfully,total service/6 months and 15 days/ Main Engine (BW-6S50 ME-C8.2 )Aux Engine-Himsen/Sailing Area-Persian gulf-India				
Object	BOVISTA / Marshall	Oil tanker / 106664	MAN/B&W / 16100	21.11.2021 - 06.07.2022	IMZA MARINI	
Chief Engineer	Completed succesfully,total service/ 7 months and 15 days/Aux Engine- Daihatsu/Sailing area-U.S Gulf-Far East				TURKEY	
	BARNET / Majuro	Chemical tanker / 13000	MAN/B&W / 6000	15.11.2020 - 15.07.2021	FLEET	
Chief Engineer  Completed succesfully,total service/ 7 months and 26 days/Aux Engine-Daihatsu/Sailing area-West Africa-North Africa					SHIPPING	

Chief Engineer	PACIFIC QUARTZ / Liberia  Completed succesfull Daihatsu/S	Product tanker / 47879 ly,total service/ 9 r Sailing area-East A			EASTERN PACIFIC / SINGAPORE
Chief Engineer	PORTMAN SQUARE / Liberia	Product tanker / 105965	MAN/B&W / 15729	22.02.2019 - 17.08.2019	Zodiac Maritime
Chief Engineer	Chief Engineer  Completed succesfully,total service/ 5 months and 5 days-Aux Engine Daihatsu/Sailing area-East Africa -U.A.E-Far East				
21:45	VENDOME STREET / Liberia	Product tanker / 47879	MAN/B&W / 12986	29.08.2018 - 10.01.2019	Zodiac Maritime
Chief Engineer	Completed succesfully,total service/ 4 months and 10 days-Aux Engine STX MAN-Sailing area/Europe-East Africa			Limited / U.K	
Chief Engineer	IPANEMA STREET / Liberia	Product tanker / 47377	MAN/B&W / 12986	24.12.2017 - 26.05.2018	Zodiac
Chief Engineer	Completed succesfully,total service/ 5 months and 2 days-Aux Engine STX MAN-Sailing area/Far East -U.S Gulf			Maritime Limited / U.K	
	lpanema Street / Liberia	Oil tanker / 47377	MAN/B&W / 6948	24.12.2017 - 26.05.2018	Zodiac
Chief Engineer  Completed succesfully,total service/ 5 months and 02 days/Aux Engine -  Daihatsu/Sailing area-East Africa-India				Maritime Limited / U.K	

Biometrics					
Sex: male Height: 163 Overall size: Medium					
Eyes color: Brown	Weight: 65	Shoe size: 40			

	Additional info						
Maritime education:	Maritime College/Industry High School	Additional skills:	One star SCUBA diver-License of Turkish Chess Federation				
Speciality:		Knowledge of other languages:	Spanish-Beginner				
	Next of Kin						
Next of kin:	Wife	Kin phone:	+905422108095				
Kin name, Surname:	Zekiye Kaplan	Kin address:	Acibadem mah.Başöğretmen sok.Adnan bey apt.7/8 Acıbadem/Kadıköy/İstanbul/TURKEY				